	Last Name
	First Name
	Present?
	email
	Organization
	Street Address
	City
	State
	Zipcode
	Phone number

	Adams
	Jeff
	No
	jadams@xerces.org
	Xerces Society
	4828 SE Hawthorne Blvd
	Portland
	OR
	97215
	503-232-6639

	Aitkin
	Kevin
	Yes
	kevin_aitkin@fws.gov
	USFWS
	510 Desmond Dr SE, Suite 102
	Lacey
	WA
	98503
	360-753-9407

	Allard
	Donna
	Yes
	donna_allard@fws.gov
	USFWS
	9317 NE Hwy 99 Suite I
	Vancouver
	WA
	98665
	360-696-7605

	Allen
	Brady
	Yes
	brady_allen@usgs.gov
	USGS-CRRL
	5501A Cook-Underwood Rd
	Bingen
	WA
	98605
	509-538-2299

	Anderson
	Scott
	Yes
	andersea@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	2108 SE Grand Blvd
	Vancouver
	WA
	98661
	360-906-6720

	Anderson
	Jon
	No
	anderjda@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	600 Capitol Way
	Olympia
	WA
	98501
	360-902-2711

	Aronsuu
	Kimmo
	No
	
	CTUIR
	PO Box 638
	Pendleton
	OR
	
	541-966-2380

	Bahls
	Peter
	Yes
	peternwi@msn.com
	Northwest Watershed Institute
	2215 SE 55th Ave
	Portland
	OR
	97215
	503-235-2716

	Bailey
	John
	Yes
	john.c.bailey@usace.army.mil
	USACE
	1001 Little Goose Dam Rd
	Dayton
	WA
	99238
	509-399-2233

	Bailey
	Marian
	Yes
	marian_bailey@fws.gov
	USFWS NWR
	100 Brown Farm Rd
	Olympia
	WA
	98516
	360-753-9467

	Balla-Holden
	Andrea
	No
	andrea_balla-holden@urscorp.com
	URS
	5988 SE Kelsey Court
	Port Orchard
	WA
	98367
	

	Baxter
	Rex
	No
	rex.d.baxter@usace.army.mil
	USACE
	201 N 3rd Ave
	Walla Walla
	WA
	99362
	509-527-7124

	Beardsley
	Kurt
	Yes
	kurt@washingtontrout.org
	WA Trout
	
	
	
	
	

	Bell
	Steve
	Yes
	bellswb@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	P. O. Box 104
	Centralia
	WA
	98531
	360-736-2525

	Benkert
	Kate
	Yes
	kate_benkert@fws.gov
	USFWS
	510 Desmond Drive SE Suite 102
	Lacey
	WA
	98503
	360-753-9440

	Bicknell
	Bob
	Yes
	bicknrjb@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	908 Smith Rd
	Toutle
	WA
	98649
	360-274-9814

	Black
	Scott
	No
	sblack@xerces.org
	Xerces
	4828 SE Hawthorne
	Portland
	OR
	97215
	503-534-2706

	Brenner
	Bob
	Yes
	bob.brenner@metrokc.gov
	King County DNR
	201 S. Jackson
	Seattle
	WA
	98104
	206-296-8060

	Brim Box
	Jayne
	Yes
	jayne_brim_box@usgs.gov
	USFS
	787 N 1500 East
	Logan
	UT
	84321
	435-792-4105

	Brown
	Jody
	No
	jbrown@stillaguamish.nsn.us
	Stillaguamish Tribe
	PO Box 277
	Arlington
	WA
	98223
	360-435-2755

	Burke
	Tom
	No
	burketc@earthlink.net
	
	4715 61st St Ave NE
	Olympia
	WA
	98516
	360-455-4418

	Cain
	Lee
	Yes
	lcain@astoria.k12.or.us
	Astoria HS Aquatic Bio Program
	1001 W Marine Drive
	Astoria
	0R
	97103
	503-325-3911

	Chane
	Ian
	No
	ian.chane@pacificorp.com
	PacifiCorp
	825 NE Multnomah Suite 115
	Portland
	OR
	97232
	503-813-6621

	Close
	David
	Yes
	davidclose@ctuir.com
	CTUIR
	
	
	
	
	541-966-2380

	Concannon
	Diane
	No
	diane.concannon@metrokc.gov
	King County DNR
	201 S. Jackson St. Suite 600
	Seattle
	WA
	98104
	206-296-8017

	Connolly
	Pat
	No
	patrick_connolly@usgs.gov
	USGS-COOK
	5501a Cook-Underwood Rd
	Cook
	WA
	98605
	509-538-2299

	Cook
	Anita
	Yes
	acook@ndow.org
	Nevada Division of Wildlife
	1100 Valley Rd
	Reno
	NV
	89512
	775-688-1532

	Darland
	Timothy
	Yes
	timothy.j.darland@nwp01.usace.army.mil
	USACE
	P. O. Box 150
	Cascade Locks
	OR
	97014
	541-374-4551

	Davis
	John
	Yes
	john_r_davis@fws.gov
	USFWS
	2600 98th Ave
	Portland
	OR
	97266
	503-231-6179

	Dewey
	Dick
	Yes
	deweyr@ses.pdx.edu
	Portland State University
	P. O. Box 1491
	Portland
	OR
	97207
	503-725-5388

	Dillon
	James
	No
	james.t.dillon@nwp01.usace.army.mil
	USACE (Dalles c/o fisheries)
	P. O. Box 564
	The Dalles
	OR
	97058
	541-506-7823

	Draheim
	Robyn
	Yes
	draheim@pdx.edu
	Portland State University
	ESR PO Box 751
	Portland
	OR
	97207
	503-725-4994

	Drulinger
	Pam
	No
	pam_druliner@blm.gov
	BLM--Owyhee Field Office
	
	
	
	
	208-284-3464

	Dugger
	Carl
	Yes
	duggecrd@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	2108 SE Grand Blvd
	Vancouver
	WA
	98661
	360-906-6729

	Duncan
	Nancy
	Yes
	nduncan@or.blm.gov
	OR BLM
	777 Garden Valley Blvd
	Roseburg
	OR
	97470
	541-464-3338

	Ellenburg
	Martin
	Yes
	ellensme@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	2108 Grand Blvd
	Vancouver
	WA
	98661
	360-906-6757

	Fevold
	Karen
	No
	klfevold@hotmail.com
	King County
	1235 NE 90th St
	Seattle
	WA
	98115
	

	Finn
	Vicki
	Yes
	vicki_finn@fws.gov
	USFWS
	
	Portland
	OR
	
	

	Fleckenstein
	John
	Yes
	john.fleckenstein@wadnr.gov
	Natural Heritage Program--DNR
	P. O. Box 47014
	Olympia
	WA
	98504 7014
	360-902-1674

	Fone
	Ken
	Yes
	kenneth.r.fone@usace.army.mil
	USACE
	Lower Monumental Dam PO Box 10
	Kahlotus
	WA
	99335
	509-282-7216

	Frest
	Terry
	Yes
	tjfrest@earthlink.com
	Deixis
	2517 NE 65th St
	Seattle
	WA
	98115
	206-527-6764

	Fuerstenberg
	Robert
	Yes
	robert.fuerstenberg@metrokc.gov
	King County
	201 S. Jackson Suite 6000
	Seattle
	WA
	98104
	

	Gilliland
	Dennis
	Yes
	gillidrg@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	2108 Grand Blvd
	Vancouver
	WA
	98661
	360-906-6733

	Glasgow
	Jamie
	Yes
	jamie@washingtontrout.org
	Washington Trout
	PO Box 402
	Duvall
	WA
	98019
	425-788-1167

	Gust
	Jarvis
	Yes
	jarvis_gust@fws.gov
	USFWS-OSO
	2600 SE 98th Ave Suite 100
	Portland
	OR
	97266
	503-231-6179

	Gustafson
	Richard
	No
	rick.gustafson@noaa.gov
	NMFS
	2725 Montlake Blvd E.
	Seattle
	WA
	98112
	206-860-3372

	Hallock
	Molly
	Yes
	hallomh@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	600 Capital Way North
	Olympia
	WA
	98501
	

	Halupczok
	Mark
	Yes
	mark.a.halupczok@usace.army.mil
	USACE
	2763 Monument Drive
	Burbank
	WA
	99323
	509-543-3208

	Harmon
	Daniel
	No
	harmodh@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	SE 148 Skookum Inlet Rd
	Shelton
	WA
	98584
	360-427-1693

	Harvey
	Dennis
	Yes
	djharvey@onemain.com
	Fish First
	3753 NW 30th Ave
	Camas
	WA
	98607
	360-834-6566

	Heimburg
	John
	Yes
	anarchx@hotmail.com
	
	PO Box 11413
	Olympia
	WA
	98508
	360-570-9603

	Heller
	Ray
	Yes
	Ray.Heller@METROKC.GOV
	King County
	201 S. Jackson St., Suite 600
	Seattle
	WA
	98104
	206-296-8391

	Hicks
	Tiffany
	Yes
	hickstlh@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	600 Capitol Way North Mailstop 43200
	Olympia
	WA
	98501
	360-902-2544

	Hohenlohe
	Paul
	Yes
	phohenlohe@fs.fed.us
	Corvallis Forestry Sciences Laboratory
	3200 SW Jefferson Way
	Corvalis
	OR
	97331
	541-750-7403

	Howard
	Jeanette
	Yes
	jhowie@uclink4.berkeley.edu
	UC Berkeley
	507 McCone Hall Depart of Geography
	Berkeley
	CA
	94720
	510-428-2470

	Hunter
	Matthew
	Yes
	matthew.v.hunter@state.or.us
	ODFW
	2001 Marine Drive Room 120
	Astoria
	OR
	97103
	503-325-2462

	Hurson
	David
	No
	dave.f.hurson@usace.army.mil
	USACE
	201 N 3rd Ave
	Walla Walla
	WA
	99362
	509-527-7125

	Iwamoto
	Eric
	No
	eric.lwamoto@noaa.gov
	NMFS
	2725 Montlake Blvd
	Seattle
	WA
	98112
	206-860-3285

	Jackson
	Aaron
	No
	
	CTUIR
	PO Box 638
	Pendleton
	OR
	
	541-966-2380

	Jackson
	Chad
	Yes
	jackscsj@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	16018 Mill Creek Blvd
	Mill Creek
	WA
	98012
	425-775-1311

	Johannes
	Edward
	Yes
	
	Deixix Consulting
	2517 NE 65th St
	Seattle
	WA
	98115
	206-527-6764

	Jones
	Sallie
	Yes
	sallie.t.jones@nwp01.usace.army.mil
	USACE
	
	Cascade Locks
	OR
	97014
	

	Jorgensen
	Kelley
	Yes
	kelley_jorgensen@urscorp.com
	URS Corporation
	111 SW Columbia, Suite 900
	Portland
	OR
	97201
	503-948-7228

	Keller
	Paul
	Yes
	paul.s.keller@nwp01.usace.army.mil
	USACE (Dalles c/o fisheries)
	P. O. Box 564
	The Dalles
	OR
	97058
	541-506-7823

	Kelsey
	Stacie
	No
	kelsyslk@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	2108 Grand Blvd
	Vancouver
	WA
	98661
	360-906-6706

	Kightlinger
	Diane
	Yes
	eclipse@gorge.net
	PSU Center for Lakes and Res.
	1831 NE Going St
	Portland
	OR
	97211
	503-288-2095

	Kinney
	Ray
	Yes
	kennyr@casco.net
	Siuslaw Watershed Council
	91636 West Fork Rd
	Deadwood
	OR
	97430
	541-964-3981

	Kopka
	Marie
	Yes
	marie.h.kopka@nwp01.usace.army.mil
	USACE
	Bonneville Dam
	Cascade Locks
	OR
	97014
	541-374-8801

	Langness
	Olaf Paul
	Yes
	langnol@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	2108 Grand Blvd
	Vancouver
	WA
	98661
	360-906-6741

	Lavender
	Terry
	Yes
	tlavender@worldnet.att.net
	Citizen
	17304 208th St NE
	Woodinville
	WA
	98072
	425-788-2304

	Leary
	Jill
	No
	jleary@tnc.org
	The Nature Conservancy
	821 SE 14th Ave
	Portland
	OR
	97214
	503-230-9639

	Leonard
	Bill
	Yes
	bill.leonard@noaa.gov
	NOAA Fisheries
	510 Desmond Drive SE
	Lacey
	WA
	98504
	

	Li
	Kevin
	Yes
	kevin.li@metrokc.gov
	King County Environmental Lab
	322 West Ewing St
	Seattle
	WA
	98119
	206-684-2344

	Lohr
	Sam
	Yes
	sam_lohr@fws.gov
	USFWS
	9317 NE Hwy 99 Suite I
	Vancouver
	WA
	98665
	360-696-7605

	Lucchetti
	Gino
	Yes
	gino.lucchetti@metrokc.gov
	King County DNRP
	201 S. Jackson, Suite 600
	Seattle,
	WA
	98104
	206-296-8366

	Maggi
	Rachel
	Yes
	rachel.maggi@wa.usda.gov
	Natural Resources Conservation Service
	11104 NE 149th St Gldg C-400
	Brush Prairie
	WA
	98606
	503-722-5212

	Mcallister
	Kelly
	Yes
	mcallkrm@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	600 Capitol Way N
	Olympia
	WA
	98501
	360-902-8136

	McCrae
	Jean
	Yes
	jean.mccrae@hmsc.orst.edu
	ODFW
	2040 SE Marine Science Dr
	Newport
	OR
	97365
	541-867-4741

	Melanson
	George
	Yes
	george.w.melanson@usace.army.mil
	Little Goose Lock & Dam USACE
	1001 Little Goose Dam Road
	Dayton
	WA
	99328
	509-399-2233

	Mendel
	Glen
	No
	mendegwm@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	615 E J St
	Dayton
	WA
	99328
	509-382-1005

	Mills
	Mary Lou
	Yes
	millsmlm@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	600 Capital Way N
	Olympia
	WA
	98501
	360-902-2834

	Olds
	Carmen
	Yes
	carmenolds@hotmail.com
	Seattle Aquarium
	9407 Classic Drive NE
	Lacey
	WA
	98516
	360-491-5110

	Olson
	Doug
	No
	doug_olson@fws.gov
	USFWS
	9317 NE Hwy 99 Suite I
	Vancouver
	WA
	98665
	360-696-7605

	Pan
	Yangdog
	No
	bwyp@odin.pdx.edu
	Portland State University
	
	Portland
	OR
	97207
	503-725-4981

	Parker
	Blaine
	Yes
	parb@critfc.org
	CRITFC
	729 NE Oregon St Suite 200
	Portland
	OR
	97232
	503-731-1268

	Perez
	Diana
	No
	dperez@fs.fed.us
	Gifford Pinchot National Forest
	10600 NE 51st
	Vancouver
	WA
	98682
	360-891-5108

	Plotnikoff
	Rob
	No
	rplo461@ecy.wa.gov
	WA Dept of Ecology
	PO Box 47710
	Olympia
	WA
	98504
	360-407-6687

	Plummer
	Mark
	Yes
	mark.f.plummer@usace.army.mil
	USACE
	2763 Monument Drive
	Burbank
	WA
	99323
	509-543-3208

	Poirier
	Jen
	No
	jennifer_poirier@fws.gov
	USFWS
	9317 NE Hwy 99 Suite I
	Vancouver
	WA
	98665
	360-696-7605

	Popper
	Ken
	Yes
	kpopper@tnc.org
	The Nature Conservancy
	821 SE 14th Ave
	Portland
	OR
	97211
	503-230-1221

	Potter
	Ann
	No
	potteaep@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	600 Capitol Way N
	Olympia
	WA
	98506
	360-902-2496

	Price
	David
	Yes
	pricedmp@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	600 Capitol Way N
	Olympia
	WA
	98501
	360-902-2565

	Quinn
	Charlie
	Yes
	cquinn@tnc.org
	The Nature Conservancy
	375 Mary Lane
	Eugene
	OR
	97405
	541-344-0023

	Renan
	Lisa
	Yes
	lisarenan@yahoo.com
	WDFW
	2108 SE Grand Blvd
	Vancouver
	WA
	98661
	360-906-6729

	Salazar
	Mike
	Yes
	appbio@attbi.com
	Applied Biomonitoring
	11648 72nd Place NE
	Kirkland
	WA
	98034
	425-823-3905

	Salazar
	Sandra
	No
	appbio@attbi.com
	Applied Biomonitoring
	11648 72nd Place NE
	Kirkland
	WA
	98034
	425-823-3905

	Schaller
	Howard
	Yes
	howard_schaller@fws.gov
	USFWS
	9317 NE HWY 99 Suite I
	Vancouver
	WA
	98665
	360-696-7605

	Scharpf
	Mike
	No
	scharrms@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	600 Capitol Way
	Olympia
	WA
	98501
	360-902-2686

	Schatzel
	Dick
	Yes
	
	Water Tenders
	
	
	
	
	

	Scheuering
	Eric
	Yes
	eric.scheuering@oregonstate.edu
	Oregon Natural Heritage
	1233 SE Morrison St
	Portland
	OR
	97214
	503-731-3070

	Schexnider
	Cindy
	Yes
	cindy_schexnider@fws.gov
	USFWS
	310 Desmond Drive SE
	Lacey
	WA
	98501
	360-459-4934

	Seivers
	Jason
	Yes
	jseivers@tnc.org
	The Nature Conservancy
	821 SE 14th Ave
	Portland
	OR
	97214
	503-230-1221

	Shipp
	John
	Yes
	
	BLM
	PO Box 912
	Port Orford
	OR
	97465
	541-332-5039

	Smith
	Al
	Yes
	mxasmith@pacifier.com
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Spurgeon
	Bill
	Yes
	william.f.spurgeon@nww01.usace.army.mil
	USACE
	5520 Devils Canyon Rd
	Kahlotus
	WA
	99335
	509-282-7211

	Stad
	Mary
	Yes
	mary_stad@.fws.gov
	USFWS
	56961 SR14
	Cook
	WA
	98651
	509-538-2755

	Steg
	Michelle
	Yes
	msteg@tnc.org
	The Nature Conservancy
	7400 SW Barnes Rd 141
	Portland
	OR
	97225
	503-296-4962

	Stewart
	Elaine
	Yes
	stewarte@metro.dst.or.us
	Metro Regional Parks and Greenspaces Dept
	600 NE Grand Ave
	Portland
	OR
	97232
	503-797-1515

	Stinson
	Derek
	Yes
	stinsdws@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	600 Capitol Way North
	Olympia
	WA
	98501
	360-902-2475

	Stone
	Jen
	Yes
	jen_stone@fws.gov
	USFWS
	9317 NE Hwy 99 Suite I
	Vancouver
	WA
	98665
	360-696-7605

	Sytsma
	Mark
	No
	sytsmam@pdx.edu
	Portland State University
	
	Portland
	OR
	97207 0751
	

	Tait
	Cynthia
	Yes
	cynthia_tait@blm.gov
	OR BLM
	100 Oregon St
	Vale
	OR
	97918
	541-473-6246

	Thoms
	Andrew
	No
	acthoms@bpa.gov
	BPA
	PO Box 3621
	Portland
	OR
	97208
	503-230-5827

	Thornburgh
	Kathleen
	Yes
	k.thornburgh@co.snohomish.wa.us
	Snohomish County Surface Water Management
	2731 Wetmore Ave
	Everett
	WA
	98201
	425-388-3464

	Thorsen
	Waverly
	No
	wawatson@unity.ncsu.edu
	Dept of Environmental and Molecular Toxicology
	2523 NE Mary Ct
	Poulsbo
	WA
	98370
	360-697-6864

	Tinus
	Eric
	No
	Eric.Tinus@STATE.OR.US
	ODFW
	
	
	
	
	503-657-2000

	Toy
	Kelly
	No
	ktoy@tulalip.nsn.us
	Tulalip Tribe
	7615 Totem Beach Rd
	Marysville
	WA
	98271
	360-651-4489

	Uehra
	Jim
	No
	ueharjku@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	
	
	
	
	

	Vadopalas
	Brent
	Yes
	brentv@u.washington.edu
	University of Washington
	6200 24th Ave NE
	Seattle
	WA
	98115
	206-525-5202

	Vaughn
	Mace
	Yes
	Mace@xerces.org
	Xerces Society
	4828 SE Hawthorne
	Portland
	OR
	97215
	503-534-2706

	Wait
	Micah
	Yes
	micah@washingtontrout.org
	Washington Trout
	PO Box 402
	Duvall
	WA
	98019
	425-788-1167

	Walsh
	Wendy
	Yes
	grendyl@earthlink.net
	
	18000 Bear Creek Farm Road
	Woodinville
	WA
	98072
	425-788-2752

	Weiler
	Bill
	Yes
	theland@gorge.net
	WDFW
	P. O. Box 213
	Lyle
	WA
	98635
	509-365-0075

	Wetzel
	Steven
	Yes
	steve.wetzel@wadnr.gov
	WA DNR
	713 Bowers Rd
	Ellensburg
	WA
	98926
	509-925-0953

	White
	Erik
	Yes
	whiteerw@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	16018 Mill Creek Blvd
	Mill Creek
	WA
	
	425-379-2321

	Whitney
	Jennifer
	Yes
	whitnjlw@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	16018 Mill Creek Blvd
	Mill Creek
	WA
	98012
	425-775-1311

	Wolf
	David
	Yes
	
	CTUIR
	PO Box 638
	Pendleton
	OR
	
	541-966-2380

	Wood
	Lisa
	No
	woodeaw@dfw.wa.gov
	WDFW
	600 Capitol Way N
	Olympia
	WA
	98501
	360-902-2742


